## TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

**Polk County, Wisconsin** 

## Resolution 19-32

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A UTILITY AGREEMENT WITH THE DEER LAKE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION FOR THE DEER LAKE BOAT LANDING

WHEREAS, the Deer Lake Improvement Association has worked diligently to reduce and prevent invasive species in Deer Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Deer Lake Improvement Association is requesting permission to install electricity at the boat landing for lighting, future cameras and a decontamination station.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, approves the installation of electricity at the Deer Lake boat landing and authorizes the town chairman and legal counsel to negotiate a mutual agreement with the Deer Lake Improvement Association.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Agreement between the Deer Lake Improvement Association and the Town be effective upon signing and become part of this enacting resolution.

Dated this 17th day of July 2019	/s/Frank Behning, Chairperson
Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: 4 Yeas; 0 Nays; 1 Absent